

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1306

(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

1 Page 1, strike lines 30 through 35, insert:

2 "1. THE LANDLORD SHALL PROVIDE BEDBUG EDUCATIONAL"

3 Renumber to conform

4 Page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

5 "(g) INFORMATION DEVELOPED BY THE LANDLORD."

6 Strike lines 6 through 22

7 Strike lines 25 and 26

8 Renumber to conform

9 Line 30, after "BEDBUGS" insert a period; strike remainder of line; strike lines

10 31 through 45

11 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 14

12 Line 15, after "RESIDENCE" strike remainder of line; strike lines 16 through 22,

13 insert "ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION."

14 Reletter to conform

15 Strike lines 29 through 32

16 Renumber to conform

17 Strike line 37 through 44

18 Amend title to conform

and, as so amended, it do pass

JAVAN D. MESNARD  
Vice-Chairman